il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 27 to November 1, 2020, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1045 likely voters in Alabama using SMS
and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education,
race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3.0 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

This report is filtered to respondents: AL

[1] If the 2020 presidential election were held tomorrow and the candidates for president were Republican Donald
Trump and Democrat Joe Biden, who would you vote for?

. Topline Democrar USPOTGEN/ | RePUB- oy oy UTder s, MO e aican

American

Democrat Joe Biden 38 94 37 5 38 38 47 33 34 48 74
Republican Donald Trump 58 5 50 95 57 58 45 64 61 49 20
Libertarian Jo Jorgensen 3 1 8 0 3 2 5 1 3 2 4
Other candidate or write-in 0 0 0 0 0O O 0 O 0 0 0
Weighted N 1045 289 289 467 580 465 364 681 711 334 274

[2] Thinking ahead, if the 2020 election for U.S. Senate were held tomorrow, who would you vote for?

Response Topline Democrat
Democrat Doug Jones 44 96
RepubI!can Tommy 56 4
Tuberville
Other candidate or 0 0
write-in
Weighted N 1045 289
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Independent /
Third Party

53

47

289

Repub-
lican

7

93

467

Female

45

55

580

Male

43

57

465

Under
45

56

43

364

45+

38

62

681

No
College

41

58

711

College

50

50

334

Black or African
American

81

19

274

White

25
72

729

White

30

70

729



